EQUILATERAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as: Surya Industrial Corporation Limited)

CIN: L36912UP1988PLC010285

Redg. Office: B-9, Industrial Estate, Partapur, Meerut- 250 103 (Uttar Pradesh)

Corp. Office: 801, Shubh Square Lal Darwaja Gotalawadi Main Rod, Next to New Flyover, Surat -395003
Ph: 0261-3546252, E-mail: sicl1388@gmail.com Web: www.equilateral.in

Date: 14/11/2025

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited
Ground Floor, P.]. Towers,
Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Ref.: Scrip Code- 531262
Sub: Qutcome 0f 04/2025-2026 Board Meeting held on Friday, November 14t, 2025.

DearSir/Madam,

In compliance with Regulations 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. We are pleased to inform you that the Board of Directors of
Equilateral Enterprises Limited in their Meeting held on today i.e. Friday, November 14, 2025 commenced
at 5.00 p.m. and concluded at 5.35 p.m. at the Corporate Office of the Company situated at 801, Shubh Square
Lal Darwaja Gotalawadi Main Rod, Next to New Flyover, Surat -395003, discussed and approved following
matters as below:

1. Considered and approved an Un- Audited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter ended
September 30th, 2025, Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015

2. Considered and take on record the Statutory Auditor’s Limited Review Report on the Un-Audited Financial
Results (Standalone) for the quarter ended September 30th, 2025

We hope you will find it in order and request you to take the same on your records.

Yours Faithfully,
For Equilateral Enterprises Limited

Digitally signed by

ALPIJAIN
ALPI JAIN Date: 2025.11.14

17:46:34 +05'30'
Alpi Jain
Company Secretary


mailto:sicl1388@gmail.com
http://www.equilateral.in/

S SRV & Associates

Chartered Accountants
INDIA

Independent Auditors’ Limited Review Report on quarterly unaudited standalone financial results of
Equilateral Enterprises Limited pursuant to the Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63(2) of
the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Review Report to.

The Board of Directors,

Equilateral Enterprises Limited

B-9, Industrial Estate, Partapur. Meerut,
Uttar Pradesh — 250 103.

I. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Equilateral Enterprises
Limited (Formally Known as Surya Industrial Corporation Limited) (‘the Company') for the quarter
ended, 30" September,2025 (the "Statement™) being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement
of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (“Listing Obligations™) which has been initiated by us for
identification purposes.

2. This Statement which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and approved by the Board of
Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in
Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (*Ind AS 34”). prescribed under section 133
of the Companies Act, 2013 (“the Act™) read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our
review.

(5]

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410. Review of’
Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain
moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus
provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an
audit opinion.

4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above nothing has come
to our attention that causes us 1o believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 and other accounting principles
generally accepted in India. has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For SS RV and Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Reg. Nog

Vishnu Kai
Partner
Membership No.: 403437
Place: Mumbai

Date: 14™ September, 2025
UDIN: 25403437BMIQNN1541

609, B-Wing, Express Zone, Off. Western Express Highway, Malad (E), Mumbai - 400 097. Maharashtra
E-mail: ssrvandassociates@gmail.com, ssrvandassociates@ssrv.in | Tel: 022-47818886,87,88,89



e

U

P P TE N SN
Particulars

i ]

|l. Revenue from Opsrations
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|IL. Other Income
W. Total income i +i)
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[Costof Material Consumed
rPurr_hases of Stock-in-trade
Changes in inventones of finished goods, Work-in-
£rogress and slock-in-trade
\Empioyee Benefits Expanses Sy
‘Finance Costs

Depraciation and amortisation expanses 4
|Other Expanses.

Total Expenses {v)
V. Profit/(Loss) before
(- 1y

IVI. Exceptional items

exceptional items and tax

EQUILATERAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED (FORMALY
REGD. OFFICE :B-9, Industrial Est

KNOWN AS SURYA INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED)
ate, Partapur, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh-250103

CIN: L36912UP1988PLC010286

30.09.2025

2485,

TSR, o)
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(Unludltnd[ | {Unaudited)
15,

2480.40]
248040,

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Flnancial Results for the Guarter and Half Year snded Septamber 30, 2025

-

Quarter Ended

30.06.2025

Amt. (In lakhs)

Half Year Ended

Year Ended

30.09.2024

30.09.2025

30.09.2024

31.03.2025

{Unaudited)

{Unaudited)

(Unaudited)

{Audited)

40 1632.50

122.47

4087.9

255.68

1512.74

0] 1527

10

30.22

35.33

127 27|

1647.72

132,47

4128.12

291.21

1640.01

154938

257.03

3740.58

410.98

63.68

-141.55

232.18

-137.35

007

3.00

5.57

420

0.35

11.27]

118.4

18.39

1631.64

129.76

4087.08

296.22

1621.78

16.08

272

31.06

-6.01

18.23

Vil Profit/(Loss) before tax {V-vi)

-6.01

18.23

VIll. Tax Expanse

272

31.08

0.01

(1) Current tax

(2) Deferred tax

1(3) Previous Year Tax )

|Operations (Vi-vin)

IX. Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing |~

0.01]

X. _E[oml(Loss) from dliccnﬂnued operations

oY

272

31.08

-6.01

18.22

XI. Tax expense of discontinued operations

X, Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued operations
»(aﬁer_t.g) (X-X1)

Xill. Profit/(Loss)] for the poriod (IX+Xil

14

.98 16.08

272

31.08

-5.01

18.22

| XIV. Other Comprehensive Income

(A) (i) tems that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss

<, bl v Iy
(i) Income tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified to orofit or loss

(B] (i) tems that will be classified to crofit or loss

{ii) Income tax re ting to items tha! will be
reclassified to profit or loss

XV. Total Comprehensive Income for the period
(Xiu+X1v)

(Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive
Income for the Period)

XV1. Paid up Equity Share Capital
|(Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)

123347

123347

123347

123317

123317

123347

}y_l_lLOther Equity

Reserves axcluding Revaluation Reserves as per
baiance sheet

3(11. Eamings per equity share (for continuing
 operation):

(1) Basic

0.12

0.13

0.02

0.25

-0.04

0.15

(2; Diluted

0.12

0.13

0.02

0.25

-0.04

0.18

XX. Eamings per equity share (for discontinued
operation):

(1) Basic

(2} Diluted

XX. Earnings per equity share (for discontinued
or Continuing operation):

{1) Basic

(2) Diluted

Notes:

(1) The above resuilts have been reviewed by Audit Committee meeling held on 14th N

14th November 2025.

2) The Statutory Auditors have cami imited Revi i for the quarter and haly year ended Se
ed out Limited Review of the financial results of the Ccmpany ] :

; f)lr SEEIBI (Listing Oghgau’ons and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Slatutory Audilors have expressed an unmodified

of the

resuits.

repared i i i i i i3 6 provisions of the Companias Act, 2013 (
he abo d in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), th ! :
(3)508[52;5 IS:Ser;s;;lUr’le:gtsU?;:fs a‘:::l Ext';hange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with Rule
gui

Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

(4) The IND AS compliant corresponding figures for the period as reported above have not been subjected to review. However, the Com;
e

nsure i i ir vi its affairs.

i that such financial results provide a true and fair view of : : ‘

necessafy due diligence loie - et . ' : ' I l
(5) The figures for the previous pe od/year have been regrouped/reciassified, wherever necassary, to conform to the cu rent period/year classification

(6) As the Company’s business activity falls within a single segment, therefore "Segment Reporting” are not applicable.

(7) The above financial results of the Company are available on the Company's websile www.squilaleral.in/ and also at www.bseindia.com
e abov

Date: 14th November, 2025
Place of signing : SURAT

ovember 2025 and thersafier approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on

ptember 30, 2024 under Regulation 33
opinion on these

"the Act"), as applicable and
3 of the Companies (Indian

pany’'s management has exercised

FOR EQUILATERAL ENTERPRISES MITED

F_‘;)

! | it
PRATIK SHARADKUMAR MEHRTA

-

Dgslgnatiohis Managing Director

DIN: 08902637



EQUILATERAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED (FORMALY KNOWN AS SURYA INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION UMITED)
REGD. OFFICE :B-9, Industrial Estate, Partapur, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh-250103

CIN: L36912UP1988PLCO10285

Date: 14th Novemb3
Place of signing : §

of L I Assets and Llabilities as at September 30, 2026
Amount in Lakhs
Particulars As at Current Half Year As at Previous Year
Ended Ended
e 30.09.2026 31.03.2026
(Unaudited) (Audited)
ASSETS
Non current assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 44,90 0.77
(b) Capital Work In Progress
(c) Investment Property
(d) Goodwill
(e) Other Intangible Assets
(f) Intengible assets under development
(g) Biological Assets other than bearer plants
(h) Financials Assets-
(i) Investments 541 5.41
(i) Trade Receivables il ]
(iii) Loans
(iv) Other(to be specified)
(i) Deferred tax assets (net)
(j) Other non-current assets
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 50.31 6.18
Current Assets
(a) Inventories 177.00 409.18
(b) Financials Assets
(i) Investments
(ii) Trade receivables -600.94 -637.99
(i) Cash and cash equivalents 53.81 28.05
(iv) Bank Balance other than (jii) above
(v) Loans 2694 .83 2507.82
(vi) Otheres (to be specified)
() Current tax Assets
(d) Other current Assets 45.31 24.73
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2370.01 2031.79
TOTAL ASSETS 2420.32 2037.97
EQUITY AND LIABILITES
Equity-
(a) Equity Share Capital 1233.17 1233.17
(b) Other Equity -85.7 -126.76
Liabliaties
Non -Current liabilites
(a) Financials Liablities
{iy Bomowings 53.28 53.28
(ii) Trade Payable
(iif) Other Financial liablities (other than specified in
item (b) to be specified
(b) Provisions
(c) Deffered Tax Liabliites (net) 0.01 0.01
(d) Other Non-Current Ligblities ==
TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABLITIES 1190.76 1159.70
Current Liablities
(a) Financials Liablitics
(i) Borrowings TRy e
(ii) Trade Pa*ables 1237.06 87195
(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and ]
small enterprises
(B) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro B i e
enterprises and smal enterprises
(i) Other Financial liablities (other than specified In o
itern (c) tobe specified
] i St s B 3 e S
Clals s SR ] | 3030 078
(d) Current Tax Usbiities (net) = b
TOTAL CURRENT LABLITIES i T
TOTAL EQUI = _223@

{fﬁ

FOR EQUILATERAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Sh A

Ko

PRATIK SHARADKUMAR MEHTA
_ Duslynation: Managing Director
R

il DiN: 06802837
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REGD. OFFICE :B-9, Industrial Estate, Partaper, Meerut, Uttar Pradeah-250103
CIN: L36912UP19RRPLOD1 0284

EQUILATERAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED (FORMALY KNOWN AS SURYA INDUSTRIAL CORPORA

UNAUDITED STANDALONE. 4/0R CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE DALF YEAR ENDED 34 SEPTEMBER, 2026

TION LIMITED)

Amount in lakhs

Particulars

Half year ended

For the Year Ended

01-04-2025 10 J0-09-
2025

[01/0472024 To
310072025

Unaudited

Audited

Cash flow frum Ope
Profit

316

1823

23218

-21044

ables curent

-331.05

112469

non-current

case) in other urrent assets

-20.58

0.85

| Addjustiments for decrease incrense) i other non-curent essets

-187.0)

0315.24

Adjustments {or other financial sswts, non-current

Adiustments for other linancial acscts current

Ad:ustments for olher bank balances

Adjustments (or increase { decrease) in trade avables, current

36511

-284 81

Adjustments for increase (decrease | in rade payables, non-current

Adjustents for increase (decrease | m other current lisbilities

Adjustments for increase (decrease; in other nan-<wirent liabilities Ty

Adjustments for depresiation and amortisolion exporise

Adjustments for umpaument loss revarsal of impainnent lows recognised in profit or
loss

29.52

-11.36

4334

ustineaits for olber financial lisbilibics, noncwarent

Adjustments for unrealisod foreign cxchange lowses 27

Adiustments for divldarq uncome

Adjusmients for share-based pevineats

Adjustments for fair value losses (ruiny)

Adjustments for undisribated profits of associates

| Other ssdjustments for which cash effects are investing or finarcisg cash flow

Other adinstments to reconcile profit (loss)
Other

7 2djustments for noncash items

Share of profit and loss from partnership firm or associalion of persons o limited
lisbility purtnerships

Total sdjustments for reconcile profit (loss)

69.89

Net cush flows from (used Inj operstions
Dividends received
s eeaved

Intrest jaid

lerest received

Income taxes paid (refund)

Other inflows (autflows) of cash
Net cash flows from (used ln) opers,
ows froe used lo lovesiing activities

[Cash flows frow luzing contol of subsidiaries o other businssses

Cash flows used in obtaining control of subsidiaries or other businesses

Other cash receipls from sales of syuity o debt instruments of other entities
Other cash pavanents (0 cyiire cquity or debl insruments of olber entities

Ouher cash reecizts from sales of interests in iotnl ventures
Other cash privinents 1o sequire interests in joint ventures

Cash receipts from share of profits of pertacrship firm or association of persons or
hemited liability parnerships

Cash payment for § np ip fum or association of persons or limited
liabili

and equipment

Proceeds from sales of property, plas

Purchase of progerts, plant and eqa

rent

0.7

Proceeds from sales of invesuncnt propert ¥

Purchase of progerty

Proceeds from sales of intwr ; ible assets

Purchase of intngible assets

| Procecds from sales of intanzible assets under developrictt

Puschase of intangible assets under development

Proceeds from sales of goodwill

Proceeds [rom biological assets other than beaser

| Purchase of bioloyical assets other than bearer plants

Proceeds from gosesiunent grants

Proceeds from sales of other long-lenm assets

{Cash receipts from 17

Cash payments for futwre contracts, forward contracts, option contructs and swap
|contracts

Cash receipts from future contracts, forward canlracts, oplion contracts and sanp
|contracts

| Dividends received

Lnterest seceived

Income taxes peid (refund)

Other inflows (outflows) of cash

15 from change

squil g
Jcofstockeqtions .
i debentuies notes bonds etc

Proceeds from horowings

of finance losse ligbilities
ments of lease liabilitics
Dividends rv:id

Interest Paid

Income ixes el (retund
{Other nflows (outNows) of cash
Net cusb flows from (used In) finsocl

ui bcpnni;; of prers

Cush and cash <g ik flow stend of perfod

2 e b
crease (decrvase) In casb and cath equivalents before elect of cxchange Fate ™

For EQUMTEM ENYERPRIBES 1) ITED

e (\«\Q,\,_ ong

PRATIK amiumtﬁi‘xﬁ—utmtx
. Dusignalion: Meneging Director




